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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Giant Slalom Men

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SOL
SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -1,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BERTRAN Adria (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

ALEGRE Paco (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 2035 m 2045 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 250 m 260 m
LENGTH 695 m 695 m
HOMOLOGATION 12592/12/17 12592/12/17
GATES 29 29
DIRECTIONS 28 28
STARTING TIME 10:15 13:15

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 52,57               CALCULATED PENALTY: 49,57 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 118, Number of NSA: 6

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

22/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP0692.031  /  22/2/20 at 15:53  /  Page 1/4

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 (1) 13 20478 ACOSTA Ty U18 ECAP AND 41.69 41.08 1:22.77 52,57

2 (1) 5 6191032 DESSANDIER Lucas U21 SC PUYMORENS FRA 41.75 41.28 1:23.03 0.26 55,74

3 (2) 10 20476 BARTUMEU Roger U18 PCGR AND 42.25 41.57 1:23.82 1.05 65,38

4 (1) 15 492065 ORTEGA Ricard U30 LMCE ESP 42.82 41.32 1:24.14 1.37 69,29

5 (2) 2 20428 ROBERT Pol U30 ECA AND 42.47 41.79 1:24.26 1.49 70,75

6 (3) 20 492438 MINTEGUI Ander U18 MAYEN ESP 42.94 41.54 1:24.48 1.71 73,44

7 (4) 12 6191139 AURIAU Sacha U18 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA 42.00 42.52 1:24.52 1.75 73,92

8 (3) 7 491395 SALARICH Xavier U30 LMCE ESP 42.80 41.96 1:24.76 1.99 76,85

9 (4) 14 492198 MARTINEZ Jon U30 CAEI ESP 43.04 41.76 1:24.80 2.03 77,34

10 (5) 21 6191210 ROMANINI Maxence U18 SC MONTGENEVRE FRA 43.31 41.56 1:24.87 2.10 78,20

11 (2) 17 20470 TORRES SANCHEZ Albert U21 PCGR AND 43.38 41.57 1:24.95 2.18 79,17

11 (2) 1 6190994 MAGNAN Nathan U21 SC LES ORRES FRA 43.38 41.57 1:24.95 2.18 79,17

13 (4) 4 492318 TRIULZI Jordi M. U21 LMCE ESP 43.38 41.72 1:25.10 2.33 81,00

14 (5) 9 492335 GARCIA Andres U21 MAYEN ESP 42.84 42.28 1:25.12 2.35 81,25

15 (6) 22 6190993 DECORY Victor U21 SC LES ORRES FRA 43.09 42.13 1:25.22 2.45 82,47

16 (6) 23 492382 ALBERTIN Pablo U18 MAYEN ESP 43.60 41.65 1:25.25 2.48 82,83

17 (7) 6 492319 BEASCOECHEA Jordi U21 LMCE ESP 44.09 41.44 1:25.53 2.76 86,25

18 (7) 19 492376 POY Alex U18 AISC ESP 43.70 41.96 1:25.66 2.89 87,84

19 (8) 31 492281 CASELLAS Arnau U21 CANMC ESP 43.33 42.38 1:25.71 2.94 88,45

20 (9) 25 6190986 MAZIERE Arthur U21 CCO PRA LOUP FRA 43.90 41.84 1:25.74 2.97 88,81
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SOL
SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -1,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BERTRAN Adria (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

ALEGRE Paco (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 2035 m 2045 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 250 m 260 m
LENGTH 695 m 695 m
HOMOLOGATION 12592/12/17 12592/12/17
GATES 29 29
DIRECTIONS 28 28
STARTING TIME 10:15 13:15

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 52,57               CALCULATED PENALTY: 49,57 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 118, Number of NSA: 6
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Men

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

22/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP0692.031  /  22/2/20 at 15:53  /  Page 2/4

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

21 (8) 54 20497 TORRES SANCHEZ Lluis U18 PCGR AND 43.93 41.99 1:25.92 3.15 91,01

22 (10) 11 492286 ERGUIN Mikel U21 FORMI ESP 43.89 42.25 1:26.14 3.37 93,69

23 (9) 26 20477 FERRARI ROGE Robert U18 ECAP AND 44.23 42.06 1:26.29 3.52 95,52

24 (10) 34 492425 CUELLAR Luis U18 RURAL ESP 44.22 42.27 1:26.49 3.72 97,96

25 (11) 8 492279 AGUILA Pol U21 CANMC ESP 44.29 42.34 1:26.63 3.86 99,67

26 (12) 28 492280 BERNEY Joan U21 CANMC ESP 44.33 42.68 1:27.01 4.24 104,31

27 (11) 66 492426 ESPANA Ari U18 CAEI ESP 44.37 42.81 1:27.18 4.41 106,38

28 (12) 43 492439 ARRUEBO Guillermo U18 FORMI ESP 44.65 43.11 1:27.76 4.99 113,46

28 (12) 42 492381 MATA Alvaro U18 CEJCA ESP 44.78 42.98 1:27.76 4.99 113,46

30 (14) 40 492377 BESO Samuel U18 CAEI ESP 44.55 43.32 1:27.87 5.10 114,80

31 (13) 38 492316 ESEVERRI David U21 CAEI ESP 44.61 43.50 1:28.11 5.34 117,73

32 (14) 46 492266 CASTELLVI Manel U21 CANMC ESP 44.75 43.61 1:28.36 5.59 120,78

33 (15) 95 492340 BURGOS Ignacio U21 CSC ESP 44.05 44.48 1:28.53 5.76 122,86

34 (1) 29 20023 MIJARES Tomas Mast-A ECAP AND 44.96 43.67 1:28.63 5.86 124,08

35 (15) 64 492450 FERNANDEZ DE TROCONIZ Inaki U18 SKIVA ESP 44.79 43.91 1:28.70 5.93 124,93

36 (16) 56 492404 MARCET Tommy U18 CAEI ESP 45.83 43.67 1:29.50 6.73 134,69

37 (17) 71 492411 FORNESA Dionis U18 LMCE ESP 45.60 44.16 1:29.76 6.99 137,87

38 (5) 50 6190302 JANKOWIAK Anthony U30 CS VAL LOURON FRA 45.65 44.13 1:29.78 7.01 138,11

39 (18) 45 492443 PONS Lucas U18 CANMC ESP 45.95 44.22 1:30.17 7.40 142,87

40 (16) 41 492315 RELAT Lluis U21 CANMC ESP 45.72 44.48 1:30.20 7.43 143,23

41 (19) 61 20501 ALVAREZ ANTUNA Aritz U18 SEC AND 46.33 44.29 1:30.62 7.85 148,36

42 (17) 51 492325 BELLVIS Juan U21 PANTI ESP 45.97 44.80 1:30.77 8.00 150,19

43 (20) 16 492379 VILALTA Marc U18 GRANUEC ESP 45.37 45.46 1:30.83 8.06 150,92

44 (18) 55 492345 NOGUERAS Isidre U21 CEVB ESP 45.84 45.13 1:30.97 8.20 152,63

45 (21) 39 492390 MUNOZ Raul U18 SCG ESP 46.08 45.01 1:31.09 8.32 154,09

46 (22) 94 6191153 TROUCHE Hugo U18 SC AX FRA 46.35 45.13 1:31.48 8.71 158,85

47 (19) 63 492310 GUTIERREZ Gabriel U21 CAEI ESP 46.54 45.10 1:31.64 8.87 160,81

48 (23) 59 6191301 LAVERTON Romeo U18 SC PEYRAGUDES FRA 46.61 45.05 1:31.66 8.89 161,05

49 (20) 68 492355 GOULA BALLESTER Francesc U21 LMCE ESP 46.88 45.74 1:32.62 9.85 172,76

50 (24) 117 6191299 HERNANDEZ Mathis U18 SC BLOQUERE PYRENEES 2000FRA 47.53 45.70 1:33.23 10.46 180,21

51 (25) 73 590044 RAMOS Manuel U18 SC PORTUGAL POR 47.48 45.80 1:33.28 10.51 180,82

52 (26) 67 492422 ABAJO Alberto U18 FORMI ESP 47.67 45.75 1:33.42 10.65 182,53

53 (27) 113 492400 SALINAS Ander U18 NAV ESP 47.90 45.54 1:33.44 10.67 182,77

54 (28) 76 492453 DIEZ Adrian U18 AMSTD ESP 47.12 46.40 1:33.52 10.75 183,75

55 (29) 72 492427 PANIAGUA Alex U18 GRANUEC ESP 46.92 46.66 1:33.58 10.81 184,48

56 (30) 78 492458 PALAU Aleix U18 LMCE ESP 47.93 45.84 1:33.77 11.00 186,80

57 (21) 88 492308 ABAJO Jaime U21 FORMI ESP 48.38 45.61 1:33.99 11.22 189,48

58 (31) 87 6191152 TOURNE Baptiste U18 SC MONTAGNE FONT ROMEU FRA 47.46 46.77 1:34.23 11.46 192,41

59 (32) 80 6191141 DENIS Luka U18 SC AX FRA 48.34 46.08 1:34.42 11.65 194,73

60 (33) 83 6191144 CASTILLON Guilhem U18 CS VAL LOURON FRA 47.75 46.73 1:34.48 11.71 195,46
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SOL
SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -1,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BERTRAN Adria (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

ALEGRE Paco (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 2035 m 2045 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 250 m 260 m
LENGTH 695 m 695 m
HOMOLOGATION 12592/12/17 12592/12/17
GATES 29 29
DIRECTIONS 28 28
STARTING TIME 10:15 13:15

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 52,57               CALCULATED PENALTY: 49,57 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 118, Number of NSA: 6
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Men

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16
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Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

61 (34) 111 492467 MUGUETA VIZCAY Juan U18 CE NAVARRA ESP 48.21 46.42 1:34.63 11.86 197,29

62 (22) 104 492367 SISNIEGA Gonzalo U21 ELIT ESP 48.66 45.98 1:34.64 11.87 197,41

62 (35) 75 20498 FONSECA GUERRA Joel U18 ECA AND 47.54 47.10 1:34.64 11.87 197,41

64 (36) 93 492464 PEREZ AREVALO Albert U18 LMCE ESP 47.74 47.09 1:34.83 12.06 199,73

65 (37) 101 492421 ROIG Roger U18 LMCE ESP 48.48 46.98 1:35.46 12.69 207,42

66 (38) 92 6191138 ARNOLD Mathias U18 SC PEYRAGUDES FRA 48.52 47.54 1:36.06 13.29 214,74

67 (2) 90 491278 MARTINEZ PANEDA Miguel Mast-A UOVDO ESP 48.97 47.28 1:36.25 13.48 217,06

68 (23) 112 492364 DE DALMASES Marti U21 ELIT ESP 49.27 47.26 1:36.53 13.76 220,48

69 (39) 86 958805 ALMIRALL PEREZ Miguel Chi Hung U18 HKG HKG 48.93 47.82 1:36.75 13.98 223,16

70 (40) 107 492462 VIDAL Joan U18 LMCE ESP 49.18 47.89 1:37.07 14.30 227,07

71 (41) 118 492588 ROSELL RUIZ Pau U18 CET ESP 48.68 49.28 1:37.96 15.19 237,93

72 (42) 103 492477 FUERTES CODINA Gerard U18 CEAP ESP 49.72 48.99 1:38.71 15.94 247,08

73 (43) 109 492473 ALONSO SOLER Pol U18 CEAC ESP 49.83 48.99 1:38.82 16.05 248,42

74 (44) 97 492474 CALZADA Alvaro U18 JACA ESP 49.92 49.08 1:39.00 16.23 250,62

75 (24) 58 492408 FONTSARE Ricardo U21 CEAP ESP 52.09 49.65 1:41.74 18.97 284,05

76 (45) 100 6191221 MELIAND Gabriel U18 SC GUZET NEIGE FRA 52.42 50.13 1:42.55 19.78 293,94

77 (3) 110 490862 VILANOVA David Mast-A CET ESP 52.12 50.75 1:42.87 20.10 297,84

78 (25) 98 492356 ROS Marc U21 LMCE ESP 54.36 48.52 1:42.88 20.11 297,96

79 (46) 114 492465 PEREZ BATLLE Marti U18 LMCE ESP 52.69 50.70 1:43.39 20.62 304,19

80 (47) 108 492440 VILLAVERDE Xabier U18 FORMI ESP 52.23 51.17 1:43.40 20.63 304,31

81 (48) 102 6191295 DESTRUEL Mateo U18 SC BLOQUERE PYRENEES 2000FRA 52.27 51.55 1:43.82 21.05 309,43

82 (49) 115 492489 TARRAGO Marti U18 CET ESP 52.68 51.39 1:44.07 21.30 312,48

83 (26) 105 492485 GONZALEZ COPADO Adria U21 CEAP ESP 57.69 49.40 1:47.09 24.32 349,33

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

106 492352 FURRIOL TORRELL Lluis U21 CANMC ESP DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (24)

24 491862 SERRA Jordi U30 CANMC ESP DNF

32 492461 SULE Jan U18 LMCE ESP DNF

33 492349 PRIETO BRAVO Alfred U21 CANMC ESP DNF

35 6190865 DELOURME Julien U21 SC BLOQUERE PYRENEES 2000FRA DNF

37 492451 GARITANO Mikel U18 CEJCA ESP DNF

44 492412 CAPDEFERRO David U18 LMCE ESP DNF

47 221507 DE POURTALES Louis U18 BSA GBR DNF
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SOL
SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -1,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BERTRAN Adria (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

ALEGRE Paco (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 2035 m 2045 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 250 m 260 m
LENGTH 695 m 695 m
HOMOLOGATION 12592/12/17 12592/12/17
GATES 29 29
DIRECTIONS 28 28
STARTING TIME 10:15 13:15

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 52,57               CALCULATED PENALTY: 49,57 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 118, Number of NSA: 6
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Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Men

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16
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Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

48 6191310 DE FROISSARD DE BROISSIA Alix U18 SC LES ORRES FRA DNF

49 492417 INDIANO Pau U18 COPOS ESP DNF

52 492383 EGUILUZ Carlos U18 ALLER ESP DNF

57 492357 SALA EGUARAS Lluc U21 LMCE ESP DNF

62 6191039 SOLER Antoine U21 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA DNF

65 492368 SOLA Javier U21 CAEI ESP DNF

70 492410 JAEN Ferran U18 LMCE ESP DNF

74 6191298 GRANAT Lucas U18 SC BLOQUERE PYRENEES 2000FRA DNF

77 6191035 JANKOWIAK Matthias U21 CS VAL LOURON FRA DNF

79 492457 OLIVER Albert U18 CEAC ESP DNF

81 492484 BURGOS Alvaro U18 COPOS ESP DNF

82 492366 BALLESTEROS Daniel U21 ELIT ESP DNF

84 492483 ABELLA Oriol U18 GRANUEC ESP DNF

85 492431 MASDEU NAJAR Gerard U18 SCC ESP DNF

91 492486 CAMPANA Alejandro U18 GRANUEC ESP DNF

96 492428 BOREN Pol U18 ELIT ESP DNF

99 492309 PEREZ Adria U21 CAEI ESP DNF

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

36 6191308 MAUBOUCHER Vincent U18 CS SERRE CHEVALIER FRA DSQ Gate 28

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

30 492338 ISERN Jan U21 LMCE ESP 44.41 DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (8)

3 492293 SANS Isidre U21 AISC ESP 42.05 DNF

18 492380 SANCHEZ Juan U18 FORMI ESP 42.53 DNF

27 492378 ARIS Octavi U18 CAEI ESP 44.59 DNF

53 492445 NESWEDA Nicolas U18 GRANUEC ESP 45.80 DNF

60 6191145 CHAMAYOU Romain U21 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA 48.97 DNF

69 492490 VILELLA Jan U18 CET ESP 45.21 DNF

89 492476 MARRE Aleix U18 CEAP ESP 47.13 DNF

116 492402 ETXEBERRIA AZKONA Mikel U18 NAV ESP 50.46 DNF

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Giant Slalom Men

Penalty calculation

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

22/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP0692.031  /  22/2/20 at 14:47  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Region Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 13 20478 ACOSTA Ty 2002 AND AND 64,50 64,50 0,00

2 5 6191032 DESSANDIER Lucas 2001 FRA FRA 61,69 61,69 3,17

3 10 20476 BARTUMEU Roger 2002 AND AND 67,71 - -

4 15 492065 ORTEGA Ricard 1996 ESP CAT 46,55 46,55 16,72

5 2 20428 ROBERT Pol 1997 AND AND 60,40 60,40 18,18

6 20 492438 MINTEGUI Ander 2003 ESP ARA 75,72 - -

7 12 6191139 AURIAU Sacha 2002 FRA FRA 60,06 60,06 21,35

8 7 491395 SALARICH Xavier 1990 ESP CAT 69,63 - -

9 14 492198 MARTINEZ Jon 1998 ESP CAT 71,28 - -

10 21 6191210 ROMANINI Maxence 2002 FRA FRA 76,30 - -

  

Best 5 at start

4 15 492065 ORTEGA Ricard 1996 ESP CAT 46,55

DNF 3 492293 SANS Isidre 2000 ESP CAT 51,56

22 11 492286 ERGUIN Mikel 2000 ESP ARA 52,94

14 9 492335 GARCIA Andres 2001 ESP ARA 53,78

13 4 492318 TRIULZI Jordi M. 2001 ESP CAT 57,13

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 261,96

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 293,20

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 59,42

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 495,74 / 10 49,57

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 3,00

Applied penalty 52,57

  

Technical Delegate
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Giant Slalom Women

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SOL
SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -1,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BERTRAN Adria (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

ALEGRE Paco (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 2035 m 2045 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 250 m 260 m
LENGTH 695 m 695 m
HOMOLOGATION 12592/12/17 12592/12/17
GATES 29 29
DIRECTIONS 28 28
STARTING TIME 09:30 13:00

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 54,65               CALCULATED PENALTY: 51,65 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 66, Number of NSA: 3

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

22/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP5670.031  /  22/2/20 at 14:45  /  Page 1/3

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 (1) 9 496302 VILA Silvia U30 CANMC ESP 42.38 41.98 1:24.36 54,65

2 (1) 8 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta U18 CEVA ESP 43.76 42.85 1:26.61 2.25 81,59

3 (2) 6 496490 MURO Sara U18 MAYEN ESP 43.66 43.69 1:27.35 2.99 90,45

3 (1) 2 496454 SANMARTIN ARBONES Ines U21 CONTY ESP 43.73 43.62 1:27.35 2.99 90,45

5 (2) 5 496480 BORRAS SOLSONA Anna U21 MLEC ESP 43.51 44.15 1:27.66 3.30 94,16

6 (3) 7 496426 ALBERT Clara U21 CAEI ESP 44.31 43.81 1:28.12 3.76 99,67

7 (4) 20 496403 GASIENICA-KOTELNICKA Noelia U21 JACA ESP 44.96 43.90 1:28.86 4.50 108,53

8 (5) 12 25207 MIJARES RUF Claudia U21 ECAP AND 44.24 44.75 1:28.99 4.63 110,08

9 (6) 11 496371 FORNE Alba U21 LMCE ESP 45.39 44.02 1:29.41 5.05 115,11

10 (3) 13 496526 ARAUJO Ines U18 FORMI ESP 45.75 44.30 1:30.05 5.69 122,77

11 (4) 21 496530 GOMEZ Mercedes U18 MONACHIL ESP 46.19 43.95 1:30.14 5.78 123,85

12 (5) 16 496492 ZIACH Irena U18 SKIVA ESP 46.10 44.68 1:30.78 6.42 131,51

13 (6) 18 198206 STAFFORD Guisane U18 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA 46.45 44.47 1:30.92 6.56 133,19

14 (7) 14 496527 SANCHEZ CARVAJALES Leire U18 COPOS ESP 46.02 45.43 1:31.45 7.09 139,54

15 (7) 25 496373 SULE Georgina U21 LMCE ESP 47.11 45.02 1:32.13 7.77 147,68

16 (8) 24 496529 SAGREDO Iraia U18 MAYEN ESP 47.09 45.52 1:32.61 8.25 153,42

17 (9) 23 496546 ESPIN ALVAREZ Luna U18 GRANADA SC SIERRA NEVADA ESP 46.87 45.77 1:32.64 8.28 153,78

18 (10) 3 496494 CORTINAS Lucia U18 CAEI ESP 46.14 46.57 1:32.71 8.35 154,62

19 (8) 10 496441 SENTIS Cristina U21 CANMC ESP 46.95 45.87 1:32.82 8.46 155,94

20 (9) 27 198155 PATOUILLET Anais U21 SC PUYMORENS FRA 47.79 45.07 1:32.86 8.50 156,42
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SOL
SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -1,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BERTRAN Adria (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

ALEGRE Paco (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 2035 m 2045 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 250 m 260 m
LENGTH 695 m 695 m
HOMOLOGATION 12592/12/17 12592/12/17
GATES 29 29
DIRECTIONS 28 28
STARTING TIME 09:30 13:00

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 54,65               CALCULATED PENALTY: 51,65 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 66, Number of NSA: 3
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Women

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

22/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP5670.031  /  22/2/20 at 14:45  /  Page 2/3

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

21 (11) 22 496528 VILAR Arianna U18 MLEC ESP 47.11 46.00 1:33.11 8.75 159,41

22 (12) 26 496515 BLANCO Claudia U18 LMCE ESP 47.43 46.04 1:33.47 9.11 163,72

23 (10) 19 496473 POMES ROVIRA Carlota U21 CAEI ESP 47.98 45.90 1:33.88 9.52 168,63

24 (13) 53 198299 AURIAU Lilou U18 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA 48.17 46.42 1:34.59 10.23 177,13

25 (14) 34 496551 GARITAONANDIA Mikele U18 JACA ESP 48.98 46.14 1:35.12 10.76 183,47

26 (15) 36 496514 TORTAJADA Paula U18 LMCE ESP 49.70 46.67 1:36.37 12.01 198,44

27 (16) 29 496513 MARTINEZ Jana U18 LMCE ESP 49.30 47.90 1:37.20 12.84 208,38

28 (11) 28 496424 RUIZ Sofia U21 CAEI ESP 49.62 47.60 1:37.22 12.86 208,62

29 (17) 31 496557 FERRET Alexia U18 CEVA ESP 49.97 47.48 1:37.45 13.09 211,37

30 (18) 40 496540 PINYOL Ines U18 LMCE ESP 50.80 47.71 1:38.51 14.15 224,06

31 (19) 38 496554 RUIZ Maria U18 CAEI ESP 50.00 48.57 1:38.57 14.21 224,78

32 (20) 57 496561 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marta Pilar U18 FORMI ESP 50.67 48.69 1:39.36 15.00 234,24

33 (12) 47 496479 MARTI MONTSERRAT Clara U21 CAEI ESP 50.87 49.09 1:39.96 15.60 241,42

34 (13) 42 496470 RAGULL LORAS Marta U21 LMCE ESP 51.19 49.04 1:40.23 15.87 244,65

35 (21) 44 198225 SEIGNOL Mailys U18 SC MONTAGNE FONT ROMEU FRA 50.76 49.98 1:40.74 16.38 250,76

36 (22) 48 496519 MARISTANY Carla U18 CAEI ESP 52.05 49.30 1:41.35 16.99 258,06

37 (23) 64 198303 GRANGE Lise U18 CS VAL LOURON FRA 52.81 49.42 1:42.23 17.87 268,60

38 (14) 43 496435 DIAZ Angela U21 JACA ESP 51.78 50.84 1:42.62 18.26 273,27

39 (15) 51 496478 MARTI MONTSERRAT Pia U21 CAEI ESP 51.83 50.92 1:42.75 18.39 274,82

40 (24) 59 496512 FERNANDEZ Julia U18 GRANUEC ESP 53.63 50.31 1:43.94 19.58 289,07

41 (25) 56 198305 POUZENS Satine U18 SC BLOQUERE PYRENEES 2000FRA 52.53 51.96 1:44.49 20.13 295,66

42 (16) 50 496466 URENA POCH Maria U21 LMCE ESP 52.96 52.87 1:45.83 21.47 311,70

43 (26) 52 496562 CAPDEVILA Georgina U18 GRANUEC ESP 53.06 52.85 1:45.91 21.55 312,66

44 (27) 54 496521 SADURNI Aina U18 LMCE ESP 54.38 51.82 1:46.20 21.84 316,13

45 (28) 62 496569 REYNE MAGRET Neus U18 SCC ESP 55.56 53.06 1:48.62 24.26 345,10

46 (17) 58 496468 GONZALEZ COMPANY Mariona Fusui U21 LMCE ESP 55.15 53.53 1:48.68 24.32 345,82

47 (18) 61 496474 MURIEL DE DIOS Nuria U21 CAEI ESP 54.52 54.88 1:49.40 25.04 354,44

48 (29) 65 198301 CAUBET Anna U18 CS VAL LOURON FRA 56.46 55.09 1:51.55 27.19 380,18

49 (19) 46 496370 FORNE Ruth U21 LMCE ESP 58.38 54.28 1:52.66 28.30 393,47

50 (20) 66 496452 ARIZNAVARRETA Sonia U21 Univ. oviedo ESP 56.57 56.35 1:52.92 28.56 396,58

51 (30) 63 496567 IRIBARREN Monica U18 FORMI ESP 1:01.60 59.52 2:01.12 36.76 494,76

  Not classified  

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (11)

1 496447 BARATA Carla U21 CEVA ESP DNF

15 198226 SOUCAZE Iris U18 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA DNF
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TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)
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SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -1,0 °C
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BERTRAN Adria (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

ALEGRE Paco (ESP)
- A - PI Ewen (ESP)
- B - PLANA Marta (ESP)
- C - GARAI Aingueru (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 2035 m 2045 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 250 m 260 m
LENGTH 695 m 695 m
HOMOLOGATION 12592/12/17 12592/12/17
GATES 29 29
DIRECTIONS 28 28
STARTING TIME 09:30 13:00

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 54,65               CALCULATED PENALTY: 51,65 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 66, Number of NSA: 3

VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Women

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

22/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP5670.031  /  22/2/20 at 14:45  /  Page 3/3

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

17 198199 LAPICOREY Kyra U21 SC PEYRAGUDES FRA DNF

30 198223 FREYTET Enola U18 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA DNF

32 198222 DOUAT Lisa U18 Ski Toy FRA DNF

33 496563 MITJANS LLORACH Sara U18 MLEC ESP DNF

35 496391 PARELLADA Jazmin U21 COLMENAR ESP DNF

37 496511 TORRAS Laia U18 CEAC ESP DNF

45 496555 LARRIU Natalia U18 CEVA ESP DNF

49 496558 TOMAS CELMA Lia U18 CAEI ESP DNF

55 496523 TORCIDA Marieta U18 AVALA ESP DNF

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (4)

4 496434 ABAD Celia U21 PGUARA ESP 44.15 DNF

39 496542 MURO Aina U18 LMCE ESP 48.50 DNF

41 496541 FERRER Laia U18 LMCE ESP 50.05 DNF

60 496560 NIETO VICENTE Maria U18 FORMI ESP 53.56 DNF

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Giant Slalom Women

Penalty calculation

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

22/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP5670.031  /  22/2/20 at 14:44  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Region Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 9 496302 VILA Silvia 1997 ESP CAT 60,17 60,17 0,00

2 8 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta 2002 ESP CAT 60,38 60,38 26,94

3 6 496490 MURO Sara 2002 ESP ARA 77,06 77,06 35,80

3 2 496454 SANMARTIN ARBONES Ines 2001 ESP ARA 71,70 71,70 35,80

5 5 496480 BORRAS SOLSONA Anna 2001 ESP CAT 91,32 - -

6 7 496426 ALBERT Clara 2000 ESP CAT 65,23 65,23 45,02

7 20 496403 GASIENICA-KOTELNICKA Noelia 1999 ESP ARA 114,35 - -

8 12 25207 MIJARES RUF Claudia 1999 AND AND 79,04 - -

9 11 496371 FORNE Alba 1999 ESP CAT 81,89 - -

10 13 496526 ARAUJO Ines 2003 ESP ARA 95,11 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 9 496302 VILA Silvia 1997 ESP CAT 60,17

2 8 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta 2002 ESP CAT 60,38

6 7 496426 ALBERT Clara 2000 ESP CAT 65,23

DNF 4 496434 ABAD Celia 2000 ESP ARA 68,80

DNF 15 198226 SOUCAZE Iris 2002 FRA FRA 70,93

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 325,51

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 334,54

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 143,56

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 516,49 / 10 51,65

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 3,00

Applied penalty 54,65

  

Technical Delegate
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Slalom Men

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SOL
SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BERTRAN Adria (ESP)
- A - MARTI Marçal (ESP)
- B - GARAI  Aingueru (ESP)
- C - SALARICH Joaquim (ESP)
- D - ORTEGA Albert (ESP)

LAGO Juan (ESP)
- A - MARSAL Marti (ESP)
- B - GARAI  Aingueru (ESP)
- C - SALARICH Joaquim (ESP)
- D - ORTEGA Albert (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 1983 m 1983 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 198 m 198 m
LENGTH 462 m 462 m
HOMOLOGATION 12593/12/17 12593/12/17
GATES 57 59
DIRECTIONS 56 57
STARTING TIME 10:15 13:15

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 53,12               CALCULATED PENALTY: 50,12 F = 730
Number of competitors: 112, Number of NSA: 6

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

23/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP0693.031  /  23/2/20 at 16:40  /  Page 1/4

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 (1) 1 492065 ORTEGA Ricard U30 LMCE ESP 50.68 54.15 1:44.83 53,12

2 (1) 10 6190986 MAZIERE Arthur U21 CCO PRA LOUP FRA 51.13 54.39 1:45.52 0.69 57,92

3 (2) 5 492318 TRIULZI Jordi M. U21 LMCE ESP 51.80 54.56 1:46.36 1.53 63,77

4 (3) 23 492319 BEASCOECHEA Jordi U21 LMCE ESP 53.23 55.05 1:48.28 3.45 77,14

5 (1) 19 492382 ALBERTIN Pablo U18 MAYEN ESP 52.87 55.83 1:48.70 3.87 80,07

6 (4) 13 492316 ESEVERRI David U21 CAEI ESP 54.47 56.99 1:51.46 6.63 99,29

7 (5) 40 492315 RELAT Lluis U21 CANMC ESP 55.43 56.64 1:52.07 7.24 103,54

8 (6) 43 492266 CASTELLVI Manel U21 CANMC ESP 55.27 57.25 1:52.52 7.69 106,67

9 (2) 56 6191298 GRANAT Lucas U18 SC BLOQUERE PYRENEES 2000FRA 55.77 56.89 1:52.66 7.83 107,65

10 (3) 48 492439 ARRUEBO Guillermo U18 FORMI ESP 55.29 57.42 1:52.71 7.88 107,99

11 (4) 46 492381 MATA Alvaro U18 CEJCA ESP 55.94 56.79 1:52.73 7.90 108,13

12 (5) 60 492411 FORNESA Dionis U18 LMCE ESP 56.19 57.20 1:53.39 8.56 112,73

13 (6) 35 492443 PONS Lucas U18 CANMC ESP 55.44 58.81 1:54.25 9.42 118,72

14 (7) 53 492310 GUTIERREZ Gabriel U21 CAEI ESP 58.35 58.19 1:56.54 11.71 134,66

15 (7) 47 492390 MUNOZ Raul U18 SCG ESP 58.29 59.48 1:57.77 12.94 143,23

16 (8) 51 492357 SALA EGUARAS Lluc U21 LMCE ESP 59.01 1:00.87 1:59.88 15.05 157,92

17 (8) 67 492422 ABAJO Alberto U18 FORMI ESP 59.54 1:01.20 2:00.74 15.91 163,91

18 (9) 70 6191144 CASTILLON Guilhem U18 CS VAL LOURON FRA 59.43 1:01.53 2:00.96 16.13 165,44

19 (10) 80 492458 PALAU Aleix U18 LMCE ESP 59.40 1:02.82 2:02.22 17.39 174,22
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SOL
SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BERTRAN Adria (ESP)
- A - MARTI Marçal (ESP)
- B - GARAI  Aingueru (ESP)
- C - SALARICH Joaquim (ESP)
- D - ORTEGA Albert (ESP)

LAGO Juan (ESP)
- A - MARSAL Marti (ESP)
- B - GARAI  Aingueru (ESP)
- C - SALARICH Joaquim (ESP)
- D - ORTEGA Albert (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 1983 m 1983 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 198 m 198 m
LENGTH 462 m 462 m
HOMOLOGATION 12593/12/17 12593/12/17
GATES 57 59
DIRECTIONS 56 57
STARTING TIME 10:15 13:15

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 53,12               CALCULATED PENALTY: 50,12 F = 730
Number of competitors: 112, Number of NSA: 6
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Slalom Men

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

23/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP0693.031  /  23/2/20 at 16:40  /  Page 2/4

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

20 (11) 66 492457 OLIVER Albert U18 CEAC ESP 57.68 1:06.02 2:03.70 18.87 184,52

21 (12) 78 6191221 MELIAND Gabriel U18 SC GUZET NEIGE FRA 1:01.12 1:03.18 2:04.30 19.47 188,70

22 (2) 4 491395 SALARICH Xavier U30 LMCE ESP 52.55 1:13.15 2:05.70 20.87 198,45

23 (13) 97 492473 ALONSO SOLER Pol U18 CEAC ESP 1:03.40 1:05.13 2:08.53 23.70 218,16

24 (14) 112 492477 FUERTES CODINA Gerard U18 CEAP ESP 1:06.01 1:05.34 2:11.35 26.52 237,80

25 (1) 108 490862 VILANOVA David Mast-A CET ESP 1:04.63 1:09.37 2:14.00 29.17 256,25

26 (15) 92 492440 VILLAVERDE Xabier U18 FORMI ESP 1:07.35 1:07.03 2:14.38 29.55 258,90

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (5)

2 20428 ROBERT Pol U30 ECA AND DNS

31 492378 ARIS Octavi U18 CAEI ESP DNS

32 492338 ISERN Jan U21 LMCE ESP DNS

61 492366 BALLESTEROS Daniel U21 ELIT ESP DNS

103 492488 ROSELL RUIZ Pau U18 CET ESP DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (59)

3 492293 SANS Isidre U21 AISC ESP DNF

6 492279 AGUILA Pol U21 CANMC ESP DNF

7 492380 SANCHEZ Juan U18 FORMI ESP DNF

9 6191139 AURIAU Sacha U18 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA DNF

11 6190994 MAGNAN Nathan U21 SC LES ORRES FRA DNF

14 6190865 DELOURME Julien U21 SC BLOQUERE PYRENEES 2000FRA DNF

15 492198 MARTINEZ Jon U30 CAEI ESP DNF

17 492438 MINTEGUI Ander U18 MAYEN ESP DNF

18 492376 POY Alex U18 AISC ESP DNF

20 6190993 DECORY Victor U21 SC LES ORRES FRA DNF

22 492349 PRIETO BRAVO Alfred U21 CANMC ESP DNF

25 6191310 DE FROISSARD DE BROISSIA Alix U18 SC LES ORRES FRA DNF

29 492461 SULE Jan U18 LMCE ESP DNF

34 221507 DE POURTALES Louis U18 BSA GBR DNF

36 492451 GARITANO Mikel U18 CEJCA ESP DNF

37 492412 CAPDEFERRO David U18 LMCE ESP DNF

39 492383 EGUILUZ Carlos U18 ALLER ESP DNF

41 20501 ALVAREZ ANTUNA Aritz U18 SEC AND DNF

42 20497 TORRES SANCHEZ Lluis U18 PCGR AND DNF
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- C - SALARICH Joaquim (ESP)
- D - ORTEGA Albert (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 1983 m 1983 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
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LENGTH 462 m 462 m
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GATES 57 59
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STARTING TIME 10:15 13:15
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Slalom Men

Official ranking
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23/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP0693.031  /  23/2/20 at 16:40  /  Page 3/4

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

44 492426 ESPANA Ari U18 CAEI ESP DNF

50 492450 FERNANDEZ DE TROCONIZ Inaki U18 SKIVA ESP DNF

52 492345 NOGUERAS Isidre U21 CEVB ESP DNF

54 492453 DIEZ Adrian U18 AMSTD ESP DNF

57 6191039 SOLER Antoine U21 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA DNF

58 492427 PANIAGUA Alex U18 GRANUEC ESP DNF

59 492368 SOLA Javier U21 CAEI ESP DNF

63 20023 MIJARES Tomas Mast-A ECAP AND DNF

64 6191145 CHAMAYOU Romain U21 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA DNF

68 492417 INDIANO Pau U18 COPOS ESP DNF

69 491278 MARTINEZ PANEDA Miguel Mast-A UOVDO ESP DNF

71 492410 JAEN Ferran U18 LMCE ESP DNF

72 6191035 JANKOWIAK Matthias U21 CS VAL LOURON FRA DNF

73 6191138 ARNOLD Mathias U18 SC PEYRAGUDES FRA DNF

74 492445 NESWEDA Nicolas U18 GRANUEC ESP DNF

75 492356 ROS Marc U21 LMCE ESP DNF

77 6191153 TROUCHE Hugo U18 SC AX FRA DNF

79 492408 FONTSARE Ricardo U21 CEAP ESP DNF

81 492325 BELLVIS Juan U21 PANTI ESP DNF

82 492428 BOREN Pol U18 ELIT ESP DNF

84 492483 ABELLA Oriol U18 GRANUEC ESP DNF

86 492484 BURGOS Alvaro U18 COPOS ESP DNF

87 492309 PEREZ Adria U21 CAEI ESP DNF

88 590044 RAMOS Manuel U18 SC PORTUGAL POR DNF

90 492400 SALINAS Ander U18 NAV ESP DNF

91 6191295 DESTRUEL Mateo U18 SC BLOQUERE PYRENEES 2000FRA DNF

93 492402 ETXEBERRIA AZKONA Mikel U18 NAV ESP DNF

94 492352 FURRIOL TORRELL Lluis U21 CANMC ESP DNF

96 492465 PEREZ BATLLE Marti U18 LMCE ESP DNF

98 6191141 DENIS Luka U18 SC AX FRA DNF

99 492364 DE DALMASES Marti U21 ELIT ESP DNF

101 6191152 TOURNE Baptiste U18 SC MONTAGNE FONT ROMEU FRA DNF

102 492489 TARRAGO Marti U18 CET ESP DNF

104 492486 CAMPANA Alejandro U18 GRANUEC ESP DNF

105 492431 MASDEU NAJAR Gerard U18 SCC ESP DNF

106 492474 CALZADA Alvaro U18 JACA ESP DNF

107 492464 PEREZ AREVALO Albert U18 LMCE ESP DNF

109 492462 VIDAL Joan U18 LMCE ESP DNF

110 492476 MARRE Aleix U18 CEAP ESP DNF

111 492485 GONZALEZ COPADO Adria U21 CEAP ESP DNF
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Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

Disqualified - Run 1 (3)

27 6191308 MAUBOUCHER Vincent U18 CS SERRE CHEVALIER FRA DSQ Gate 51

49 492404 MARCET Tommy U18 CAEI ESP DSQ Gate 56

85 492467 MUGUETA VIZCAY Juan U18 CE NAVARRA ESP DSQ Gate 57

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (19)

8 6191032 DESSANDIER Lucas U21 SC PUYMORENS FRA 50.40 DNF

12 492335 GARCIA Andres U21 MAYEN ESP 51.42 DNF

16 6191210 ROMANINI Maxence U18 SC MONTGENEVRE FRA 52.65 DNF

21 492286 ERGUIN Mikel U21 FORMI ESP 54.26 DNF

24 492425 CUELLAR Luis U18 RURAL ESP 53.47 DNF

26 492379 VILALTA Marc U18 GRANUEC ESP 55.27 DNF

28 20498 FONSECA GUERRA Joel U18 ECA AND 55.18 DNF

30 492280 BERNEY Joan U21 CANMC ESP 55.56 DNF

33 6190302 JANKOWIAK Anthony U30 CS VAL LOURON FRA 55.64 DNF

38 492377 BESO Samuel U18 CAEI ESP 56.92 DNF

45 6191150 MOURRUT Julien U18 Sc MONTAGNE Font romeu FRA 54.51 DNF

55 492340 BURGOS Ignacio U21 CSC ESP 57.16 DNF

62 6191301 LAVERTON Romeo U18 SC PEYRAGUDES FRA 58.70 DNF

65 492355 GOULA BALLESTER Francesc U21 LMCE ESP 58.74 DNF

76 492308 ABAJO Jaime U21 FORMI ESP 1:28.51 DNF

83 958805 ALMIRALL PEREZ Miguel Chi Hung U18 HKG HKG 1:00.14 DNF

89 492367 SISNIEGA Gonzalo U21 ELIT ESP 1:02.15 DNF

95 492490 VILELLA Jan U18 CET ESP 58.48 DNF

100 492421 ROIG Roger U18 LMCE ESP 1:01.89 DNF

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Slalom Men

Penalty calculation

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

23/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP0693.031  /  23/2/20 at 14:14  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Region Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 1 492065 ORTEGA Ricard 1996 ESP CAT 43,46 43,46 0,00

2 10 6190986 MAZIERE Arthur 2001 FRA FRA 53,24 53,24 4,80

3 5 492318 TRIULZI Jordi M. 2001 ESP CAT 69,02 69,02 10,65

4 23 492319 BEASCOECHEA Jordi 2001 ESP CAT 84,63 - -

5 19 492382 ALBERTIN Pablo 2002 ESP ARA 79,33 79,33 26,95

6 13 492316 ESEVERRI David 2001 ESP CAT 75,78 75,78 46,17

7 40 492315 RELAT Lluis 2001 ESP CAT 111,36 - -

8 43 492266 CASTELLVI Manel 1999 ESP CAT 115,10 - -

9 56 6191298 GRANAT Lucas 2003 FRA FRA 147,53 - -

10 48 492439 ARRUEBO Guillermo 2003 ESP ARA 122,98 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 1 492065 ORTEGA Ricard 1996 ESP CAT 43,46

2 10 6190986 MAZIERE Arthur 2001 FRA FRA 53,24

DNF 8 6191032 DESSANDIER Lucas 2001 FRA FRA 55,98

DNF 12 492335 GARCIA Andres 2001 ESP ARA 56,25

22 4 491395 SALARICH Xavier 1990 ESP CAT 59,99

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 268,92

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 320,83

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 88,57

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 501,18 / 10 50,12

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 3,00

Applied penalty 53,12

  

Technical Delegate
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Slalom Women

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SOL
SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

CALERO Angel (ESP)
- A - MARSAL Marti (ESP)
- B - GARAY Aingueru (ESP)
- C - ORTEGA Albert (ESP)
- D - SALARICH Joaquim (ESP)

LAGO Juan (ESP)
- A - MARSAL Marti (ESP)
- B - GARAI  Aingueru (ESP)
- C - SALARICH Joaquim (ESP)
- D - SALARICH Quim (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 1983 m 1983 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 198 m 198 m
LENGTH 462 m 462 m
HOMOLOGATION 12593/12/17 12593/12/17
GATES 58 59
DIRECTIONS 57 57
STARTING TIME 09:30 13:00

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 66,16               CALCULATED PENALTY: 63,16 F = 730
Number of competitors: 66, Number of NSA: 3

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

23/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP5671.031  /  23/2/20 at 16:41  /  Page 1/3

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 (1) 6 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta U18 CEVA ESP 52.16 56.40 1:48.56 66,16

2 (1) 14 496403 GASIENICA-KOTELNICKA Noelia U21 JACA ESP 51.91 57.66 1:49.57 1.01 72,95

3 (2) 26 496528 VILAR Arianna U18 MLEC ESP 55.06 58.73 1:53.79 5.23 101,33

4 (2) 13 496371 FORNE Alba U21 LMCE ESP 55.43 1:00.47 1:55.90 7.34 115,52

5 (3) 5 496480 BORRAS SOLSONA Anna U21 MLEC ESP 56.85 1:00.26 1:57.11 8.55 123,65

6 (3) 27 496530 GOMEZ Mercedes U18 MONACHIL ESP 58.51 59.68 1:58.19 9.63 130,92

7 (4) 9 496494 CORTINAS Lucia U18 CAEI ESP 57.75 1:00.95 1:58.70 10.14 134,35

8 (5) 31 496515 BLANCO Claudia U18 LMCE ESP 57.16 1:01.89 1:59.05 10.49 136,70

9 (6) 18 496492 ZIACH Irena U18 SKIVA ESP 58.77 1:01.10 1:59.87 11.31 142,21

10 (7) 28 496529 SAGREDO Iraia U18 MAYEN ESP 58.78 1:01.99 2:00.77 12.21 148,26

11 (4) 33 496373 SULE Georgina U21 LMCE ESP 59.77 1:01.49 2:01.26 12.70 151,56

12 (8) 15 496527 SANCHEZ CARVAJALES Leire U18 COPOS ESP 1:03.61 57.75 2:01.36 12.80 152,23

13 (5) 10 496434 ABAD Celia U21 PGUARA ESP 1:05.71 57.27 2:02.98 14.42 163,13

14 (6) 39 496435 DIAZ Angela U21 JACA ESP 1:01.76 1:02.83 2:04.59 16.03 173,95

15 (9) 37 496557 FERRET Alexia U18 CEVA ESP 1:01.60 1:03.84 2:05.44 16.88 179,67

16 (10) 34 496554 RUIZ Maria U18 CAEI ESP 1:01.40 1:05.07 2:06.47 17.91 186,59

17 (11) 36 496519 MARISTANY Carla U18 CAEI ESP 1:03.29 1:04.95 2:08.24 19.68 198,50

18 (12) 47 496511 TORRAS Laia U18 CEAC ESP 1:05.10 1:03.58 2:08.68 20.12 201,45

19 (13) 35 496562 CAPDEVILA Georgina U18 GRANUEC ESP 1:03.28 1:05.65 2:08.93 20.37 203,14
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SOL
SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

CALERO Angel (ESP)
- A - MARSAL Marti (ESP)
- B - GARAY Aingueru (ESP)
- C - ORTEGA Albert (ESP)
- D - SALARICH Joaquim (ESP)

LAGO Juan (ESP)
- A - MARSAL Marti (ESP)
- B - GARAI  Aingueru (ESP)
- C - SALARICH Joaquim (ESP)
- D - SALARICH Quim (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 1983 m 1983 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 198 m 198 m
LENGTH 462 m 462 m
HOMOLOGATION 12593/12/17 12593/12/17
GATES 58 59
DIRECTIONS 57 57
STARTING TIME 09:30 13:00

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 66,16               CALCULATED PENALTY: 63,16 F = 730
Number of competitors: 66, Number of NSA: 3
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Slalom Women

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

23/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP5671.031  /  23/2/20 at 16:41  /  Page 2/3

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

20 (14) 42 496513 MARTINEZ Jana U18 LMCE ESP 1:04.39 1:06.66 2:11.05 22.49 217,39

21 (7) 52 496478 MARTI MONTSERRAT Pia U21 CAEI ESP 1:04.34 1:07.66 2:12.00 23.44 223,78

22 (15) 51 198305 POUZENS Satine U18 SC BLOQUERE PYRENEES 2000FRA 1:06.47 1:06.32 2:12.79 24.23 229,09

23 (16) 56 496555 LARRIU Natalia U18 CEVA ESP 1:07.39 1:06.34 2:13.73 25.17 235,41

24 (8) 49 496470 RAGULL LORAS Marta U21 LMCE ESP 1:06.29 1:07.76 2:14.05 25.49 237,56

25 (17) 40 496551 GARITAONANDIA Mikele U18 JACA ESP 1:11.49 1:02.91 2:14.40 25.84 239,92

26 (18) 58 496561 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marta Pilar U18 FORMI ESP 1:07.00 1:08.11 2:15.11 26.55 244,69

27 (9) 45 496370 FORNE Ruth U21 LMCE ESP 1:07.71 1:08.72 2:16.43 27.87 253,57

28 (19) 66 496569 REYNE MAGRET Neus U18 SCC ESP 1:09.75 1:09.76 2:19.51 30.95 274,28

29 (10) 54 496466 URENA POCH Maria U21 LMCE ESP 1:09.42 1:11.08 2:20.50 31.94 280,94

30 (11) 53 496474 MURIEL DE DIOS Nuria U21 CAEI ESP 1:09.71 1:12.17 2:21.88 33.32 290,22

31 (20) 60 198301 CAUBET Anna U18 CS VAL LOURON FRA 1:09.96 1:12.24 2:22.20 33.64 292,37

32 (21) 59 496523 TORCIDA Marieta U18 AVALA ESP 1:14.99 1:14.54 2:29.53 40.97 341,66

33 (22) 62 496567 IRIBARREN Monica U18 FORMI ESP 1:21.82 1:23.82 2:45.64 57.08 449,99

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

17 496526 ARAUJO Ines U18 FORMI ESP DNS

41 496540 PINYOL Ines U18 LMCE ESP DNS

50 496468 GONZALEZ COMPANY Mariona Fusui U21 LMCE ESP DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (24)

1 198226 SOUCAZE Iris U18 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA DNF

2 496447 BARATA Carla U21 CEVA ESP DNF

3 198199 LAPICOREY Kyra U21 SC PEYRAGUDES FRA DNF

4 496490 MURO Sara U18 MAYEN ESP DNF

8 496454 SANMARTIN ARBONES Ines U21 CONTY ESP DNF

12 496426 ALBERT Clara U21 CAEI ESP DNF

16 496441 SENTIS Cristina U21 CANMC ESP DNF

19 198222 DOUAT Lisa U18 SKI TOY FRA DNF

20 198206 STAFFORD Guisane U18 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA DNF

22 496473 POMES ROVIRA Carlota U21 CAEI ESP DNF

23 198227 VERGELY Nina U18 SC BLOQUERE PYRENEES 2000FRA DNF

24 496546 ESPIN ALVAREZ Luna U18 GRANADA SC SIERRA NEVADA ESP DNF

29 198223 FREYTET Enola U18 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA DNF

30 496424 RUIZ Sofia U21 CAEI ESP DNF
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIENE Erik (NOR)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SOL
SNOW DURA
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

CALERO Angel (ESP)
- A - MARSAL Marti (ESP)
- B - GARAY Aingueru (ESP)
- C - ORTEGA Albert (ESP)
- D - SALARICH Joaquim (ESP)

LAGO Juan (ESP)
- A - MARSAL Marti (ESP)
- B - GARAI  Aingueru (ESP)
- C - SALARICH Joaquim (ESP)
- D - SALARICH Quim (ESP)

COURSE Roc Blanc Estadi Roc Blanc Estadi
START 1983 m 1983 m
FINISH 1785 m 1785 m
DROP 198 m 198 m
LENGTH 462 m 462 m
HOMOLOGATION 12593/12/17 12593/12/17
GATES 58 59
DIRECTIONS 57 57
STARTING TIME 09:30 13:00

LIST n°1420     APPLIED PENALTY: 66,16               CALCULATED PENALTY: 63,16 F = 730
Number of competitors: 66, Number of NSA: 3
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Slalom Women

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

23/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP5671.031  /  23/2/20 at 16:41  /  Page 3/3

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Category Club Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

32 496514 TORTAJADA Paula U18 LMCE ESP DNF

38 198299 AURIAU Lilou U18 SC ST LARY SOULAN FRA DNF

43 496542 MURO Aina U18 LMCE ESP DNF

44 198225 SEIGNOL Mailys U18 SC MONTAGNE FONT ROMEU FRA DNF

48 496479 MARTI MONTSERRAT Clara U21 CAEI ESP DNF

55 496560 NIETO VICENTE Maria U18 FORMI ESP DNF

57 496512 FERNANDEZ Julia U18 GRANUEC ESP DNF

61 496521 SADURNI Aina U18 LMCE ESP DNF

64 496558 TOMAS CELMA Lia U18 CAEI ESP DNF

65 198303 GRANGE Lise U18 CS VAL LOURON FRA DNF

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

7 25207 MIJARES RUF Claudia U21 ECAP AND DSQ Gate 54

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (5)

11 496302 VILA Silvia U30 CANMC ESP 53.27 DNF

21 198155 PATOUILLET Anais U21 SC PUYMORENS FRA 59.56 DNF

25 496391 PARELLADA Jazmin U21 COLMENAR ESP 59.92 DNF

46 496541 FERRER Laia U18 LMCE ESP 1:03.65 DNF

63 496452 ARIZNAVARRETA Sonia U21 UNIV. OVIEDO ESP 1:12.34 DNF

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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39º Derby Internacional CIT ALWC/Ctos.de España Ciudadanos

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Slalom Women

Penalty calculation

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

23/2/20  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports ESP5671.031  /  23/2/20 at 14:19  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Region Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 6 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta 2002 ESP CAT 68,51 68,51 0,00

2 14 496403 GASIENICA-KOTELNICKA Noelia 1999 ESP ARA 87,82 87,82 6,79

3 26 496528 VILAR Arianna 2003 ESP CAT 136,04 - -

4 13 496371 FORNE Alba 1999 ESP CAT 104,79 104,79 49,36

5 5 496480 BORRAS SOLSONA Anna 2001 ESP CAT 80,28 80,28 57,49

6 27 496530 GOMEZ Mercedes 2003 ESP ANZ 136,69 - -

7 9 496494 CORTINAS Lucia 2002 ESP CAT 104,48 104,48 68,19

8 31 496515 BLANCO Claudia 2002 ESP CAT 149,62 - -

9 18 496492 ZIACH Irena 2002 ESP ARA 110,58 - -

10 28 496529 SAGREDO Iraia 2003 ESP ARA 139,63 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 6 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta 2002 ESP CAT 68,51

13 10 496434 ABAD Celia 2000 ESP ARA 72,16

DNF 1 198226 SOUCAZE Iris 2002 FRA FRA 75,35

DNF 11 496302 VILA Silvia 1997 ESP CAT 75,74

DNF 8 496454 SANMARTIN ARBONES Ines 2001 ESP ARA 75,83

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 367,59

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 445,88

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 181,83

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 631,64 / 10 63,16

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 3,00

Applied penalty 66,16

  

Technical Delegate
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